KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE : KOLLAM

No. KLR II(2)827909/2023

Kollam,

Dated: 27.08.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC Regional Office, Kollam – NON VOCATIONAL TEACHER (JUNIOR)

MATHEMATICS (IV NCA- ST) in KERALA VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY

EDUCATION (Category No. 074/2022) - Short List – Addendum Notification - issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file No, SS VII/NVT (JUNIOR) -Maths (IV NCA-ST/KVHSE/24 Dated:22/8/24.

(2) Short List No. 28/2023/ROQ dated: 15.11.2023.

It is hereby notified that the headings "List I" and "List II" are appended above the sub headings 'Scheduled Tribe' and 'Scheduled Caste' respectively in the Short List No. 28/2023/ROQ dated: 15.11.2023 for the selection to the post of NON VOCATIONAL TEACHER (JUNIOR) MATHEMATICS (4 th NCA- ST) State wide (Category No. 074/2022) in KERALA VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION.

Accordingly, the modified entries may read as follows,

List I

Scheduled Tribe

NIL

List II

Scheduled Caste

100968	101579	101701	101796	101853	101912	102152
102267	102269	102295				

The Short List No. 28/2023/ROQ dated: 15.11.2023. stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

REGIONAL OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer